## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/24/2001	01/24/2001		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Hegenscheidt-MFD G	mbH & Co. KG			02/01/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
				]	
Name:	Hegenscheidt-MFD Corporation				
Street Address:	6255 Center Drive				
City:	Sterling Heights				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48312				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					6691543
Patent Number: 6691		6691543	1543		
Patent Number: 6393		6393887			
CORRESPONDENCE					8
Fax Number: (248)988-8363					
Fax Number:		-8363			
	(248)988		ttempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(248)988 be sent via US 248-988	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360	ttempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(248)988 b <b>e sent via US</b> 248-988 lfortney@	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 )cgolaw.com	ttempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(248)988 be sent via US 1 248-988- Ifortney@ : John E. 0	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 )cgolaw.com Carlson	ttempt is unsuccessful.		CH \$80.00
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(248)988 be sent via US 248-988 Ifortney@ : John E. 0 400 Wes	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 ocgolaw.com Carlson t Maple	ttempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(248)988 be sent via US 1 248-988 Ifortney@ : John E. 0 400 Wes Suite 350	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 Ocgolaw.com Carlson t Maple			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(248)988 be sent via US 1 248-988 Ifortney@ : John E. 0 400 Wes Suite 350	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 ocgolaw.com Carlson t Maple			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(248)988 be sent via US / 248-988 Ifortney@ : John E. 0 400 Wes Suite 350 Birmingh	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 Ocgolaw.com Carlson t Maple			
Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(248)988 be sent via US ( 248-988 Ifortney@ John E. 0 400 Wes Suite 350 Birmingh	<i>Mail when the fax at</i> 8360 Ocgolaw.com Carlson t Maple ) am, MICHIGAN 480	009		

500225442

## PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0603

I

PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0604

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Hegenscheidt-MFD GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), located at Erkelenz, Germany is the owner by assignment of United States Patent Nos. 6,691,543, issued on February 17, 2004 and 6,393,887, issued on May 28, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, Hegenscheidt-MFD Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), at 6255 Center Drive, Sterling Heights, MI 48312, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Nos. 6,691,543, issued on February 17, 2004 and 6,393,887, issued on May 28, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, effective January 24, 2001, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patents set forth in Patent Nos. 6,691,543 and 6,393,887 and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patent, or re-issues or extensions of said United States Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said United States, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment of United States Patents in accordance with this Agreement.

1

## PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0605

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I sign below this day of Eeb., 2007.

Hegenscheidt-MFD GmbH & Co. KG

<u>]</u>01

By: Dr. Winfried Büdenbender Title: Managing Director

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John E. Carlson CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> PATENT REEL: 018898 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 02/19/2007**